

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 620

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "Electricians" insert "and local electrical boards"; in line 4, strike "a person" and substitute "certain persons"; in the same line, strike "provides" and substitute "provide"; in line 6, after "Board" insert "and local electrical boards"; in line 8, after "collected" insert "by the State Board"; and in line 9, after "for" insert "certain".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike the second "A" and substitute "AN UNLICENSED"; in line 24, after "BOARD" insert "OR THE LOCAL ELECTRICAL BOARD"; and in line 26, after "BOARD" insert "OR THE LOCAL ELECTRICAL BOARD".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 25, strike "\$500" and substitute "\$1000".

On page 2, in line 6, after "COLLECTED", insert "BY THE STATE BOARD".